

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7150 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.64 OF 2025**

X Corp. .. Applicant

In the matter between:-

Khanjan Jagadishkumar Thakkar .. Plaintiff

Versus

Mr. Wahid Ali Khan & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Aditya Kathare i/b Sanket Mungale, Advocates for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Priti Rao i/b Ashok M. Saraogi, Advocates for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Aditi Singh i/b Economic Laws Practice, Advocate for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b Shekhar Bhagat, Advocate for the Applicant-Defendant No.3.

Mr. Harit Lakhani a/w Abhishek Mookherjee i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE : APRIL 30, 2026

P. C.

1. This Interim Application has been filed seeking Condonation of delay of 4 days in filing the Written Statement by Defendant No.3.

2. I have perused the Interim Application. In the reasons recorded in the Interim Application, Defendant No.3 has shown sufficient cause for condoning the delay of 4 days in filing the Written Statement.

3. In the aforesaid circumstances, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) & (b) which read as under:-

“(a) allow the present application and condone the delay of 4 days in filing of the written statement by the Applicant/Defendant No.3;

(b) take the written statement by the Applicant/Defendant No.3 on record;”

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]